Land Taken for a Public School in Block V, Tahoraiti Survey District

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act, 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for a public school and shall vest in the Education Board of the District of Hawke's Bay as from the date hereinafter mentioned; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after. the 29th day of May, 1950.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land taken: 6 acres $21\cdot 8$ perches. Being part Section 1, Tahoraiti No. 1r Block.

Situated in Block V, Tahoraiti Survey District (Hawke's Bay R.D.). (S.O. 2418.)

In the Hawke's Bay Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 131219, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured blue.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 22nd day of May, 1950.

W. H. FORTUNE, For the Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(P.W. 31/1283.)

Land Taken for a Pleasure-ground in the Borough of Papatoetoe

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act, 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for a pleasure-ground and shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Burgesses of the Borough of Papatoetoe, as from the date hereinafter mentioned; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 29th day of May, 1950.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land taken: 6 acres 1 rood 32 perches

Being part Lot 16, D.P. 4493, being part Allotment 37, Manurewa Parish.

Situated in Block X, Otahuhu Survey District (Borough of Papatoetoe), (Auckland R.D.). (S.O. 35165.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 131528, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured sepia.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 22nd day of May, 1950.

W. H. FORTUNE, For the Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(P.W. 50/812.)

Land Taken for Housing Purposes in the Borough of Te Awamutu

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General L.S. A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act, 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for housing purposes; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 29th day of May, 1950.

SCHEDULE

Approximate area of the piece of land taken : 3 roods 7.8 perches. Being Lot 50H Township of Te Awamutu.

Situated in Block VI, Puniu Survey District (Borough of Te Awamutu), (Auckland R.D.). (S.O. 34292.)

In the South Auckland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 131512, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured vellow.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 22nd day of May, 1950.

W. H. FOKTUNE, For the Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(H,C, 4/134/18.)

Land Taken for Housing Purposes in the City of Dunedin

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act, 1928. I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for housing purposes; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 29th day of May, 1950.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land taken:-

R. P.

2 2.6 Lots 75 and 76, Block A, D.P. 210, Township of
Vauxhall, being part Section 10, Block V,
Anderson's Bay District, and being the whole
of the land comprised and described in certificate
of title, Volume 60, folio 17 (Otago Land
Registry)

of title, volume of American Registry).

1 0 14 8 Lots 109, 110, 111, 112, and 113, Block A, D.P. 210, Township of Vauxhall, being part Sections 10 and 11, Block V, Anderson's Bay District, and being the whole of the land comprised and described in certificate of title, Volume 316, folio 45 (Otago Land Registry).

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 17th day of May, 1950.

W. SULLIVAN, For the Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(H.C. 4/20/70.)

Land Taken for Housing Purposes in the Borough of Richmond

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act, 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for housing purposes; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take-effect on and after the 29th day of May, 1950.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land taken: 1 acre 2 roods

2.3 perches.

Being Lots 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, and 17, D.P. 4144, and being part
Section 80, District of Waimea East, and being also part of the
land comprised and described in certificate of title, Volume 98, folio 6 (Nelson Land Registry).

Situated in the Borough of Richmond.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 17th day of May, 1950.

W. SULLIVAN, For the Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(H.C. 4/225/2.)

Land Taken for a Town Hall and Public Offices in the Town District of Howick

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act, 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Bernard Cyril Freyberg, the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for a town hall and public offices and shall vest in the Howick Town Board as from the date hereinafter mentioned; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 29th day of May, 1950.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land taken: 1 rood. Being Lot 3, D.P. 31428, being Part Allotments 6 and 7, Village of

Howick.

Situated in Block III, Otahuhu Survey District (Howick Town District), (Auckland R.D.). (S.O. 34073.)

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 124658, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured red.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 17th day of May, 1950.

W. SULLIVAN, For the Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING!

(P.W. 53/426.)